Home Run 2021 - Terms and Conditions

- 1. It is very important that you and those you are registering read and agree to abide by the terms and conditions below. By ticking the box to signify that you accept them, you agree to follow the reasonable instructions of St Luke's representatives and follow the rules of St Luke's Home Run.
- The organisers shall not be held responsible for accidents, injury, loss or damage to persons or property as a consequence of participation in the St Luke's Home Run 2021.
- 3. If you have, or believe you may have a medical condition that will affect your participation, please seek medical advice before you register. Participation with a medical condition is at the participant's own risk.
- You must ensure you follow all social distancing guidelines in place at the time. For more information, please check the current Government Guidance on social distancing.
- 5. You must not be under the influence of alcohol when completing your St Luke's Home Run 2021.
- 6. Please be respectful of your neighbours and local residents whilst participating.
- 7. St Luke's Home Run 2021 is open to persons of all ages. Participants under the age of 18 must be accompanied by another participant aged 18 or over.
- If you experience any difficulty registering via our website, please call 0114 235 7551.
- Registration will close, regardless of participant numbers, on Wednesday 31 March 2021.
- 10. We reserve the right to close registration at any time.
- 11. Please take the variation of weather and season into consideration in order to wear appropriate clothing. It's advisable to wear reflective or brightly colored clothing when running in the dark.
- 12. Donations and sponsorship money should be sent to St Luke's no later than Friday 16 April 2021.

- 13. Medals will be sent to participants at the end of April following receipt of their fundraising total. Please get in touch with the team at <u>fundraisingevents@hospicesheffield.co.uk</u> if you have any queries regarding this.
- 14. If you want to know more about how we look after your data, please see the privacy notice which is available via the footer on our <u>website</u>.